Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

Artesia

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

	aspires, Januar	y .,, .,
Lease Serial No).	

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

5.	Lease Serial No.	NMNM 90847		
6.	If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	,	

abandoned well.		PD) for such proposa	ıls.		
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other instr	uctions on page 2		7, If Unit of CA/Agre	cement, Name and/or No.
1, Type of Well			,	- B	is treaton HVO Pedena
Oil Well				8. Well Name and No	See Attached List
2. Name of Operator Vanguard Operator	ating, LLC		-	9. API Well No.	See Attached List
3a. Address 5847 San Felipe		3b. Phone No. (include area c	ode)	10. Field and Pool or	Exploratory Area
Houston, Texas		(832) 377-2243			See Attached List
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., I See Attached Li				11. Country or Parish	i, State Eddy, NM
12. CHE	CK THE APPROPRIATE B	OX(ES) TO INDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTI	ICE, REPORT OR OT	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF AC		
□ Native of lutari	Acidize	Deepen	Prod	luction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	g 🔲 Recl	lamation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Reco	omplete	✓ Other
Tatiosequent Report	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Tem	porarity Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Wate	er Disposal	~
This is notification of Change o Vanguard Operating, LLC, as r restrictions concerning operatic Bond Coverage: BLM Bond File Bond Coverage Carlsbad Field Change of Operator: Effective: Former Operator: LRE Operati	new operator, accepts all a ons conducted on this leas le No. NMB000797, Suret Office: BLM Bond File N October 5, 2015	ipplicable terms, conditions, ie or portion of lease describ y Bond No. B006616	ed.		NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT MAR 2 9 2016
Tomici oporator, and oporat			SEE	ATTACHE	D EOB
			-COM	DITIONS	D TO THE CENT
	•		CON	DITIONS (D FOR OF APPROVAL
		•			
		•			(I)
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Name (Pri	** '			
Britt Pence	•	Title	/e Vice Pre≰	ident, Operations	λ / //
1	1-	ì			
Signature /		Date O	5. 18	DALLE LAND	
	THE SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR S	TATE OF	ICE USE	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
pproved by-				-/-MAR 1 6/ 8	016 \
		Title			Dare YNVN/ NV
onditions of approval, if any, are attach entify that the applicant holds legal or e thich would entitle the applicant to con	quitable title to those rights i		BX	CARLSBAD FIELD (OFFICE .
itle 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 my false, fictitious or fraudulent statemen				fully to make to any de	partment or agency of the United States
(nstructions on page 2)			 ₩-		

ATTACHMENT TO LEASE SERIAL NO. NMNM 90847

	WELL NAME	API NUMBER	EXPLORATORY AREA	UNITLIR	SEC	LWIN	RNG	, 501	TION	gross at
-		4846	INDIAM BASIN; UPPERPENN;	(1		(:	(
_	BJG FREDDY AVQ FEDERAL 1	3001500734	ATOKA; HAUPACHE; STRAWN	5	12	1335	22E 1980 FM	_	1980 FEL	
	BIG FREDDY AVQ FEDERAL 2	3001510054	RED LAKE-QUEEN-GRAYBURG-SA	ų.	10	235	23S 22E 1980 FNL	j	1980 FWL	

Vanguard Operating, LLC March 16, 2016 Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
- 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 031616